The interest rate risk exposure is mainly from changes in floating interest rates. The interest rate are disclosed in the respective notes to the financial statement of the Company.
The following table analysis the breakdown of the financial assets and liabilities by type of interest rate:

t in LaKfls)
Particulars

Financiai assets
Fixed Interest bearing

- Deposits with Bank

Financial LiabilIties
Variable Interest bearing

- Borrowings

As at As at
March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

1,315.07 534.95

17,952.16 11,266.69

ad is accoriingl ble to tax. Therefore, the
rate.

The Company has incurred a
Company has not provided rec' -tion

any taxable profit in the current and previous
expense and the accounting profit multiplied

Unison Enviro Private Limited

Notes forming part of md AS Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023
ASHOKA

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held
constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

( In Lakhs)

Particulars For the year ended
31-Mar-23

For the year ended
31-Mar-22

Increase in basis points
Effect on profit before tax 50 bps 50 bps
Financial Assets 658 2.67
Financial Liabilities (89.76) (56.33)

Decrease in basis points
Effect on profit before tax 50 bps 50 bps
Financial Assets (6.58) (2.67)
Financial Liabilities 89.76 56.33

Commodity Price Risk

Risk arising on account of fluctuations in price of natural gas is mitigated by ability to pass on the fluctuations in prices to customers over period of time. The
company monitors movements in the prices closely on regular basis.

Note 36 : Leases
Disclosures pursuant to Inci AS 116 "Leases"

The Company has lease contracts for various items of land, building, used in its operations. Leases of land generally have lease terms of 95 years, while building
generally have lease terms of 3 to 5 years. The company also has certain leases of building with lease terms of 12 months or less. The company applies the 'short.